

BID TABULATION

TIP No.: **EB-6021**
 Route: Beaver Creek Greenway Extension, Phases 1, 2, and 1A

CONSTR. COST
\$ 6,323,822.00

CONSTR. COST
\$ 6,592,956.00

CONSTR. COST
\$ 6,941,974.91

Line Item	Item Number	Sec No.	Pay Item	Total Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Fred Smith Company		Crowder Construction	
						Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 105,090.00	\$ 105,090.00	\$ 329,000.00	\$ 329,000.00	\$ 347,098.74	\$ 347,098.74
2	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 61,220.00	\$ 61,220.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
3	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$ 1,602,750.00	\$ 1,602,750.00	\$ 1,830,000.00	\$ 1,830,000.00	\$ 1,375,500.00	\$ 1,375,500.00
4	0050000000-E	226	SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	ACR	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	2100	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 241,500.00
6	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	2500	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 437,500.00
7	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	7300	SY	\$ 4.25	\$ 31,025.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 23,725.00	\$ 6.81	\$ 49,713.00
8	0318000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	20	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 262.64	\$ 5,252.80
9	0320000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	50	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 65.84	\$ 3,292.00
10	0448200000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	132	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 274.92	\$ 36,289.44
11	0453000000-E	310	15" PIPE END SECTION	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,958.14	\$ 19,832.56
12	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	1215	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,975.00	\$ 83.34	\$ 101,258.10
13	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36.98	\$ 3,698.00
14	1525000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE SF9.5A	75	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00
15	1575000000-E	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	10	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM - GRANITE SCREENINGS	140	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 99.83	\$ 13,976.20
17	2022000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	56	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 53.69	\$ 3,006.64
18	2036000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	84	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 155.24	\$ 13,040.16
19	2044000000-E	815	6" PERFORATED SUBDRAIN PIPE	500	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 45.52	\$ 22,760.00
20	2070000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN PIPE OUTLET	2	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,184.96	\$ 2,369.92
21	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	12	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 90.32	\$ 1,083.84
22	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	600	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 37,500.00
23	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	70	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 5,285.00
24	2738000000-E	SP	4" REINFORCED SIDEWALK	2510	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 251,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 213,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 200,800.00
25	3575000000-E	SP	PVC FENCE AND PLANTER BOX RESET	32	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 381.74	\$ 12,215.68
26	3575000000-E	SP	STANDARD METAL HANDRAIL	880	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 38,720.00	\$ 374.74	\$ 329,771.20
27	3578000000-N	SP	FIXED BOLLARDS (STEEL)	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.45	\$ 28,003.60
28	3578000000-N	SP	REMOVABLE BOLLARDS (STEEL)	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,886.89	\$ 19,547.56
29	3578000000-N	SP	WOOD BOLLARDS	20	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,108.56	\$ 22,171.20
30	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	300	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 147.79	\$ 44,337.00
31	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	90	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 136.76	\$ 12,308.40
32	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1480	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 6.54	\$ 9,679.20
33	4025000000-E	901	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE E SIGN	14	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 273.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 357.00
34	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	105	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 1,905.75
35	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	7	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00
36	4360000000-N	SP	TOWN OF APEX GREENWAY SIGN - DIRECTIONAL	7	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00
37	4360000000-N	SP	TOWN OF APEX GREENWAY SIGN - ID SIGN	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
38	4360000000-N	SP	TOWN OF APEX GREENWAY SIGN - MILEAGE	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
39	4360000000-N	SP	STOCKPILE AND RELOCATE TOWN OF APEX MESSAGE BOARD	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,811.85	\$ 1,811.85
40	4360000000-N	SP	STOCKPILE AND RELOCATE TOWN OF APEX WOOD DIR SIGN ("PINE LOOP")	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,811.85	\$ 1,811.85
41	4457000000-N	SP	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 29,461.54	\$ 29,461.54
42	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	84	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 504.00
43	6006000000-E	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	280	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 66.27	\$ 18,555.60
44	6009000000-E	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B	110	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 75.17	\$ 8,268.70
45	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	135	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 156.10	\$ 21,073.50

Line Item	Item Number	Sec No.	Pay Item	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
46	601500000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	9	ACR	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14,850.00
47	601800000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	900	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 6,210.00
48	602100000-E	1620	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	5	TON	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5,400.00
49	602400000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	400	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 73.14	\$ 29,256.00
50	603000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	120	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 160.15	\$ 19,218.00
51	603600000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	270	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 715.50
52	603800000-E	SP	PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT	55	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 357.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 357.50
53	604200000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	520	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 3,614.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 3,614.00
54	607000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,012.47	\$ 12,049.88
55	608400000-E	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	15	ACR	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 31,875.00
56	608700000-E	1660	MOWING	9	ACR	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00
57	609000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	150	LB	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,035.00
58	609300000-E	1661	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1	TON	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
59	609600000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	300	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 2,070.00
60	610800000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	8	TON	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 9,900.00
61	611450000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	20	MHR	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
62	611750000-N	SP	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 3,136.29	\$ 18,817.74
63	613200000-N	SP	FILTER SACK INLET PROTECTION	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 524.50	\$ 524.50	\$ 1,109.59	\$ 1,109.59
64	613200000-N	SP	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING (-G2- STA. 31+80)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34,843.26	\$ 34,843.26
65	613200000-N	SP	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING (-G2- STA. 40+28)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34,843.26	\$ 34,843.26
66	613200000-N	SP	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING (-G2- STA. 48+28)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34,843.26	\$ 34,843.26
67	614700000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE & TREE PROTECTION FENCE	12735	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 50,940.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 38,205.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 37,568.25
68	614700000-E	SP	TREE PROTECTION FENCE	1240	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,286.00
69	614700000-E	SP	MUD MATS	2610	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 92.19	\$ 240,615.90
70	668000000-E	SP	TOPSOIL	20	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 2,040.00
71	668000000-E	SP	SOIL AMENDMENTS	5	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 485.00
72	886000000-N	SP	BRIDGE #1 (-G3- STA. 56+88.00)	1	LS	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 330,651.86	\$ 330,651.86
73	886000000-N	SP	TIMBER BOARDWALK #1 (-G1A- STA. 25+95.13 to 26+81.13)	86	LF	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 98,900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 180,600.00	\$ 1,895.75	\$ 163,034.50
74	886000000-N	SP	TIMBER BOARDWALK #2 (-G2- STA. 25+88.83 to 31+86.23)	598	LF	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 687,700.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 529,230.00	\$ 775.51	\$ 463,754.98
75	886000000-N	SP	TIMBER BOARDWALK #3 (-G2- STA. 32+76.23 to 40+49.78)	774	LF	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 890,100.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 704,340.00	\$ 798.50	\$ 618,039.00
76	886000000-N	SP	TIMBER BOARDWALK #4 (-G2- STA. 43+39.00 to 43+84.00)	45	LF	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 45,450.00	\$ 883.51	\$ 39,757.95
77	886000000-N	SP	TIMBER BOARDWALK #5 (-G2- STA. 45+53.00 to 48+36.00)	283	LF	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 325,450.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 261,775.00	\$ 808.25	\$ 228,734.75
78	886000000-N	SP	TIMBER BOARDWALK #6 (-G3- STA. 52+15.62 to 56+63.00)	448	LF	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 515,200.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 497,280.00	\$ 1,108.14	\$ 496,446.72
79	886000000-N	SP	TIMBER BOARDWALK #7 (-G3- STA. 57+13.00 to 59+98.39)	286	LF	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 328,900.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 323,180.00	\$ 1,126.93	\$ 322,301.98
80	886000000-N	SP	TIMBER BOARDWALK #8 (-G3- STA. 63+25.00 to 64+25.00)	100	LF	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 119,500.00	\$ 1,223.77	\$ 122,377.00
81	624000000-N	1670	CALYCANTHUS FLORIDUS 'MICHALE LINDSEY' 'SWEET SHRUB'	18	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,286.00
82	637000000-N	1670	ILEX GLABRA 'SHAMROCK' ' INKBERRY'	32	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 2,704.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 2,704.00
83	647000000-N	1670	MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'BRACKENS' SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 3,336.00
84	651000000-N	1670	OXYDENDRUM ARBOREUM 'SOURWOOD'	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,190.00
85	660500000-N	1670	TAXODIUM DISTICHUM 'BALD CYPRESS'	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 3,246.00	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 3,246.00
86	664000000-N	1670	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 'SUMMERSWEET CLETHRA'	14	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 882.00
87	664000000-N	1670	NYSSA SYLVATICA 'SOUR GUM'	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 3,246.00	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 3,246.00
88	664500000-N	SP	TRASH RECEPTACLE	2	EA	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,910.00
89	664500000-N	SP	RECYCLING RECEPTACLE	2	EA	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,910.00
90	664500000-N	SP	DOG WASTE STATION	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,279.00	\$ 2,558.00	\$ 1,279.00	\$ 2,558.00
91	665000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING	25	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00
92	665500000-E	1670	WATER FOR PLANTING	50	M/G	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00
						TOTAL	\$ 6,323,822.00	TOTAL	\$ 6,592,956.00	TOTAL	\$ 6,941,974.91